03/13/2015 503218509

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3265128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XEROX INTERNATIONAL PARTNERS	01/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.
Street Address:	7-3, AKASAKA 9-CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14656823
Application Number:	14657257
Application Number:	14657138
Application Number:	14657288
Application Number:	14657162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)793-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, rthomas@sughrue.com

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009515
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL A. THOMAS, TEAMS DEPARTMENT
SIGNATURE:	/rachel a. thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=009515AssignmentXIPFXasfiled#page1.tif source=009515AssignmentXIPFXasfiled#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035164 FRAME: 0530** 503218509

Assignment

Whereas, XEROX INTERNATIONAL PARTNERS, a corporation, having a place of business at 3174 Porter Drive, Palo Alto, CA 94304, U.S.A., and FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. of 7-3, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, herein called Assignors, are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions identified in the attached Exhibit ("Inventions"):

Whereas, FUJI XEROX CO., LTD., having a place of business at 7-3, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in said Inventions;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Invention for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past damages, and Assignor requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the Invention to the Assignee, its successors and assigns; and Assignor hereby agrees that the Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the Invention and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, XEROX INTERNATIONAL PARTNERS has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

Date:	27/Jan/2	0/5
	s/ <u>Johnti Julia</u>	
	& Committee of the Comm	Yoshiaki TAKAHASHI
	Title of Person Signing:	President & CEO

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. \$261)

Exhibit

Docket No.	Title	Inventors
FE14-02367US01 USSN 14/656,823 Conf. No. 2152	FORM PROVIDING APPARATUS, FORM PROCESSING SYSTEM, FORM PROCESSING METHOD AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM	NEVILLE, Russell ISHINO, Shigeki OKAYASU, Takahiro YAMAMOTO, Shinichirou AOKI, Teppei OSHITANI, Masamune
FE14-02369US01 USSN 14/657,257 Conf. No. 5094	DEVICE MANAGEMENT APPARATUS, RELAY APPARATUS, RELAY METHOD, AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM	WOOD, Bryan KAYE, John NEVILLE, Russell ISHINO, Shigeki OKAYASU, Takahiro YAMAMOTO, Shinichirou AOKI, Teppei OSHITANI, Masamune
FE14-02370US01 USSN 14/657,138 Conf. No. 4061	SCREEN IMAGE PROVIDING APPARATUS, SCREEN IMAGE PROVIDING METHOD, AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM	NEVILLE, Russell ISHINO, Shigeki OKAYASU, Takahiro YAMAMOTO, Shinichirou AOKI, Teppei OSHITANI, Masamune
FE14-02388US01 USSN 14/657,288 Conf. No. 1732	SCREEN IMAGE PROVIDING APPARATUS, SCREEN IMAGE PROVIDING METHOD, AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM	NEVILLE, Rossell ISHINO, Shigeki OKAYASU, Takahiro YAMAMOTO, Shinichirou AOKI, Teppei OSHITANI, Masamune
FE14-02373US01 USSN 14/657,162 Conf. No. 9387	DEVICE MANAGEMENT APPARATUS, RELAY APPARATUS, RELAY METHOD, AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM	EICKHOFF, Chad GOODMAN, Geoff NEVILLE, Russell ISHINO, Shigeki OKAYASU, Takahiro YAMAMOTO, Shinichirou AOKI, Teppei OSHITANI, Masamune

PATENT REEL: 035164 FRAME: 0532